WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/2/2025 thru 9/2/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-024469 09/02/2025 00:49: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-024478 09/02/2025 02:48: TRESPASSING 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
TRESPASSING

25-024480 09/02/2025 03:01: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-024484 09/02/2025 04:50: DISABLED VEHICLE S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST
DISABLED VEHICLE

25-024485 09/02/2025 05:32: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-024486 09/02/2025 05:49: DOMESTIC 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOMESTIC

25-024494 09/02/2025 08:15: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERRARD ST
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

25-024496 09/02/2025 08:17: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE BATTLE AVE/ VIRGINIA AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-024499 09/02/2025 08:37: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG JONES ST/ MONTICELLO ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

25-024500 09/02/2025 08:39: HIT AND RUN 2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
HIT AND RUN

25-024505 09/02/2025 09:32: POLICE INFORMATION 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

POLICE INFORMATION



25-024509

25-024511

25-024515

25-024519

25-024520

25-024524

25-024527

25-024530

25-024531

25-024532

25-024533

25-024535

25-024539

25-024541

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09:52:

09:59:

10:03:

10:29:

10:29:

11:12:

11:21:

11:44:

11:51:

11:58:

11:58:

12:21:

12:54:

12:58:

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

EMPLOYEE THEFT / EMBEZZLE
EMPLOYEE THEFT / EMBEZZLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

500 BLOCK EAGLE DR

00 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN

2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

700 BLOCK BRENDACT

100 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1900 BLOCK CLAYTON RIDGE DR

700 BLOCK S KENT ST

00 BLOCK W FAIRFAX LN

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

300 BLOCK W WHITLOCK AVE

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-024542

25-024543

25-024547

25-024548

25-024549

25-024550

25-024551

25-024552

25-024555

25-024560

25-024575

25-024576

25-024577

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

13:009:

13:21:

14:07:

14:08:

14:12:

14:23:

14:24:

14:28:

14:49:

15:13:

17:12:

17:18:

17:33:

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK EAST ST

2500 BLOCK HOCKMAN AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK AMHERST ST

BAKER LN/ BRUCE ST

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACE CT



25-024579

25-024580

25-024581

25-024582

25-024587

25-024589

25-024590

25-024592

25-024593

25-024594

25-024595

25-024597

25-024598

25-024599

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

17:55:

17:57:

17:58:

18:01:

19:20:

19:21:

19:25:

19:42:

20:00:

20:08:

20:09:

20:15:

20:17:

20:27:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM
BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

TRESPASSING

400 BLOCK W CECIL ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK KERN ST

E GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



25-024600

25-024601

25-024602

25-024604

25-024606

25-024607

09/02/2025 20:29:

09/02/2025 20:33:

09/02/2025 20:37:

09/02/2025 21:06:

09/02/2025 21:45:

09/02/2025 22:40:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 9/15/2025
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Version 10.1 - Call Agency

TRESPASSING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DUI
DUI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

58

2100 BLOCK HARVEST DR

VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL

400 BLOCK CHASE ST



